Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for Reduction of Share Capital of Company) Rules, 2016, bearing Company Application No. 

CA.No.48/66/2025, has been presented before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench at Hyderabad, on 31.10.2025, 

for confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above named company from INR $8,79,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Eight Crores 

and Seventy Nine Lakhs only) divided into $,87,90,000 (Nine Crores Eighty Seven Lakhs and Ninety Thousand) fully paid up equity 

shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each to INR 41,57,35,790 (Rupees Forty One Crores Fifty Seven Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Ninety only) divided into 4,15,73,579 (Four Crores Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred and 

Seventy Nine) fully paid up equity shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each by cancelling 5,72,16,421 (Five Crores Seventy Two 

Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty One) fully paid up equity shares of face value INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each 

aggregating INR 57,21,64,210 (Rupees Fifty Seven Crores Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ten only), 

held by the existing shareholders of the Company and that such reduction be effected by returning and discharging to the 

shareholders an amount of INR 69.91 (Rupees Sixty Nine and Ninety One paise only) per cancelled share, being the fair value

[...]

2._| Name of the Target Company (TC) Omansh Enterprises Limited 

3. | Details of the Offer pertaining to the TC | Offer is being made by the Acquirers pursuant to Regulation 3{1) and Regulation 4 
of SEBI (SAST) Regulations for the acquisition of upto 44,03,007 (Forty-Four Lakh 
Three Thousand and Seven) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each, 
representing 25.12%” of the expanded voting share capital of the Target Company at 
a price of 2/- (Rupees Two Only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”), payable in cash. 
* As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regutations, the Offer Size, for the Open